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l/216393/2023 

Ecf na. 313198 

From: Sri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS 

To: 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, AS5AM 
KAHILIPARA :GUWAHAT1 

Director of Higher Education, Assam 
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 

1. The Registrar 
Bhattadev University/ Madhabdev University/ 

Copy to: 

GOVT, OF ASSAM 

Rabindranath Tagore University 

2. The Principal 

Sir/Maiam, 

AlI Colleges (Govt/Provincialized) 

Sub; Regarding revised Uniform Fee Structure for HS and UG programme in all Colleges 
and Universities 

In reference to sutject cited above, I have the honur to inform you that Govt. of Assam in 
Department of Higher Education has approved the revised Uniform Fee structure far HS and UG 
programme in all Colleges anai Universities. 

Dated: Kahilipara, 10-07-2023 

The copv of the Uniform Fee structure, as approved, is enclosed herewith for your necessary 

perusal. You are exprcted to strietly comply with the approved Fee structure. The eligibility 
criteria will remain the same as the previpus year. 

Memo Ecf no. 313198-A 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

4, Guard file, 

Yours sincerely 
Signed by Dhama Kanta 
MIlI 
Date: 10-07-2023 2O:09:28 

Director of Higher Education, Assam 
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 

Dated: Kahilipara, 10-07-2023 

1 The Secretary to the Covt. of Assam, Higher Education Iepartment, Dispur, Cuwahati-6 
for informalion and neceshary action. 

2. The PS, to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Dispur, Guwahati-6 tor intormation. 
3. T'he PS to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Ciovt. of Assanm, Higher Education department, 

Lispur, Cuwalhati-6 fur inlormation. 

Director of Higher Eclucation, Assam 
Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19 FgaSecretary 

LEGE 

A 
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0. DHE-PCDMECCDMEOGEO2B 268742/2023/CottEGEPLPOLnNEMFeStPedapputer No. 

ika13/202>Hend 

7 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

University Fee 

Establishment 

Laboratory 

Electricity 

Library 

Contingency 

Developmet 

Affiliation& Inspection Fee 
Registration Fee (for Ist Year only) 

Enrollment Fee 
Renovation & Repairing old buildings 

Desk Bench and college furniture 

|Computer Purchase and Annual Maintenance 

Toilet repairing & Cleaning 

Boys & Girls Common Room 

JcCTV & Security 

|Campus beautification, Gardening 

Internal Road and disaster fund 

Equipments, Chemicals etc. 

Power 
Generator, Fuel, Fan-Bulb Purchase & Repairing 

New Book Purchase 

Sub-Heads 

Library & Lib. Software updating 

Stationary, TA to University 

Academic Seminar 

Quality (NAAC) 

Faculty 

Guest Lecturer 

Sost & Hard Skill Development 

Sports facility & Training 

Cultural Facility and workshop 

Continuous Evaluation Examination 

NCCNSS/ScoutRed Cross 

|I Cards 

Magazine 
Union Fees 

Students related Fee Games & Sports Competetion 
Festival 

|Culture & Drama and Music 

Debate 
Youth Festival 

Without Practical With Practical 

200 

430 

250 

100 

100 

80 

50 

100 

50 

100 

Nil 

300 

200 

200 

100 

400 

100 

100 

100 

50 

SO 

S0 

50 

200 

50 

S0 

100 

50 

50 

50 

100 

100 

100 

200 

430 

250 

100 

100 

80 

50 

50 

100 

50 

100 

900 

300 

200 

200 

100 

400 

100 

100 

100 

50 

S0 

S0 

50 

200 

50 

100 

S0 

100 

100 

100 

Total 4060 4960 
otice banu MATIN DHECESLACGTAAL SENIOR ASSISTANL Directorate o Higher Edcation on O2022223 07 



No. DHE-PCDIMSecDM ISCGEIO2BAGENERGtOratetotàighef BitytatiGd uatioputer No. 3131 
1268742/2023/COLLEGE ESTABLISHMENT-DHE 

/216393/2023 Revised proposal of Uniform Fee Structure for HS Courses 
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7 

3 

6 

No. 

4 

SL. 

1 

Head 

Assam Higher Secondary 
Council Fee 

Establishment 

Laboratory 

Electricity 

Library 

Contingency 

Development 

Continuous Evaluation 

Students related Fee 

Registration Fee 

Enrollment Fee 

Renovation & Repairing old bui ldings 

Desk Bench and college furniture 
|Computer Purchase and Annual Maintenance 

Toilet repairing & Cleaning 

Boys & Girls Common Room 

|CCTV & Security 

Campus beautification, Gardening 

Internal Road and disaster fund 

Equipments, Chemicals etc. 
Power 

Sub-Heads 

Generator, Fuel, Fan-Bulb Purchase & Repairing 

New Book Purchase 

Library & Lib. Software updating 

|Stationary, TA for Council 

Academic Seminar 

Soft & Hard Skill Development 

Sports facility & Training 
Cultural Facility and workshop 

Examination 

NCCINSS/Scout/'Red Cross 

|I Cards 

Magazine 

Union Fees 

|Games & Sports Competetion 

Pestival 

Culture & Drama and Music 

Debate 

Youth Festival 

Total 

3 

Arts/ 

Commerce 

150 

50 

100 

100 

80 

50 

50 

100 

50 

100 

Nil 

300 

200 

200 

100 

400 

100 

50 

50 

s0 

200 

50 

50 

100 

50 

50 

S0 

100 

100 

100 

3150 

Princi 

Science 

150 

50 

100 

100 

80 

50 

50 

100 

50 

100 

100 

300 

200 

300 

100 

400 

100 

S0 

50 

200 

S0 

50 

100 

50 

50 

50 

100 

100 

etar 

100 

3330 



OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

ASSAMMSTATE DEVELO'MENT CORPORATION FOR SCHEDULED CASTES ITD, 

SWAIID DILIP IIUZURI PATI, SARUMOTORIA, DISPCR. GUWAHATI-06 

No. SCDCTec/Article334(i)/2023-24/8 

To: 

NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK 

MS Eureka Trade,Prop.:Kukheswar Gopoi 
Chandan Nagar,Six Mile, VIP Road,Ghy-22 

Dated the Dispur, 20"July.2023 

Sub:- onstruction of ST Hostel at Bokakhat Town, Dist.:Golaghat 

Ret-This ofiice letter of accentance No.SCDC/Tech/Article/334(i)|/Z023-24/5,18/7/2023 

Dear Sr. 

As vou have signed tormal tender after depositing S.D.rnoney,so your tender 

for the bove noted work has been finally selected for acceptance at the rates as 
noted below. 

Theretore. start the work in consultation with the Assistant Engíneer, AssamI 

State Detelopment Corporation for SC Lid. And show proportionate progress in the 

zhave mentioned work within 15 (Fifteen) das trom the date of isstue of this formal 
work order without fail. 

Plcase note that time for completion of the above inentioned work is only 

9(Nine months from the date of issue of formal work order bevond wihich this 

order v ill be cancelled from you and action as per terms and conditions of the 
zgreement will be taken. 

Nzme of Work: Construction of ST Hostel at Bokakhat Town, Dist.:Golaghat 
1alue of Work:Rs.50,00.000.00(Rupees Fifty Lakh)only 

hemo !io: SCDCITech/Artíele/334(i)//2023-24/8 

Yours faithfully, 

Prinopat 2 Sesetary 

JD.8G.COLLEGE 

BOKAYHAT 

Managing Direetor, 
ASDC for SC Ld. 
S Dated the Dispur, 20 July 2023 

J PS o tc Ilonuurable MinIster, Trutbal Aflus (Plain), Dispur, Guw ahati-06 tur and 

apprassal to te MuJster 

2 1be Duectut ot lubal Allus (lan), kukunniuupar, Dipu-0, Asam, Guwatati-06 
for faou ol bind niloinao 

BO 

OLLEGE 

HAT 



TO 

Sub: 

Ret.: 

S 

Name 
Vil! 
F.0 
P.S 
Dist 
Phone 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, MISING AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL 
Gogamukh, Dhemaji, Assam 

Sani osh Nimodia 

Bok akhat Town 

3 

Bok tktat 
Bohakhat 
Goiaghat 
ö001487563 

Work Order for "Gonstructlon of Building at Bokakhat JDSG College" under WPT &BC. Dept. MAC, for the vear 

2023-24 

No.MACNarn a terder391/2023-24 (2 Phase) 

3 

Folowing poi ats should be strictly foilowed during execution of the work: 

4 

GOVT, OF ASSAM 

Pursuant to yo ur tunisiung of requisite periormance security and sIgning of Contract Agreernent wilh Frncipal Secelary 

of AC ior the above me aitioned work at a bd price of Rs,30,00.000.00 (Thuty lakt } only, you are hereby nstructed to proceed 

ith execuion of the sac works n accordance ith the contcact docunent 

$. The woik should be stated witua 7 isevenj davs trom the date of issue of this order in presence of the Tecnnical 

site in-charGe of tisng Autoriotsous Councit. Gogamuki, Dhemaj 
i you fa: to start tne work witnn 7 days withcuf any valid reason the work is iable for teriiatcn without any 

Time of campleton, -180 days from the date ot issue of work order. 

At least 3 (three) color photograpis wit: an dentfication mark- before, tiuing end ater completo: of the work 
shall be it ken and subnilled to tne liAC Autharity. 

Construcion materials cf oniy reputed brands are to ve used. 

Enclose:-Photo copy si Plan & Estimato. 

No supplanentary and substilute item wil be alowed without prior perrnission of the Execstive Engineer of MAC. 
7. Signboará displaying details of ie scherne as specified in the plan and estinate must be erectsd ait the site. 

Seno tko.- MACI3/,292.i-24/2S/27 1 
Copy to 

Date:1 1/01/2024 

Forest Rcyaty is to be paid by tne contractor as par taid down procedure of Forest & Environrent departnent 
GST shal. be the iability and responsibility of tihe contractor. 

The Direc tor, yJPT BC, Assern tor kind intorna� 

Date-1010Or2623 

The Cha man WAC Gogamukh fcr kind inforrnat' n 
The CEl/ MAC, GuIukh for kind infornation. 

6. The kO AAC, Gogamukh for inlonalion. 

J.D.S.G. COLLEGE 

BOKAKHAT 

Yours faiibfuly 

Tfie Exer:utiyc Engieer, MAC, Gogamukh for information and NIA for SHOoth iuplemantaton of the schenne. The Tecical site in-cliarge, MAC, Goganukh for informaton and necessary acton, 

Fincpa Sectetary 
Mising Autonomous Counc! 

Gogamukh, Dhema: 

Prlncipal Secretary 
Mising Autonomous Council 

Gogamukh, Dhemaj 

Principa\& Secretary 

S. CQLLEGE 



Finance Department 

ML Dr. yanta Gogoi, BK/HE/001 BKHEQO-Bbkit C0S.G Cologa)LatLog in Ihuruav 

Inbor RDG Prepataticn BDG Eoion 

Grt 2LEdgetyDistrble Roquess 

Avproved 

Far tlie year 2023-24 

1 

Eltril nttnn mhet 

ERK4EcOL_225 2422 

BHEC0 

Ieistion :Dudgit Cculer fes Eb 22600240 

2023-22 

DKKEo0: 2023-242) 

B HET031,2023 

Erom 

G1-34-2bz3 

CL-04-2D23 

D1-01-2023 

31-03 

2403-27a 

S-03-234 

0342024 

-03-7b2 

Na0f teads 
Total Distributnd 

173.4300o 

433.43792 

2000000o 

122226o 

12422s AD2toves y o 

incipal . o 

S.G, Pin 

J.D. 

24 

KAKLAT 

pLEGE 

Gta 
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